City of Potterville

319 N. Nelson St. • PO Box 488 • Potterville, MI 48876 • Phone: (517) 645-7641 Fax: (517) 645-7810 • www.pottervillemi.org

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF POTTERVILLE MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW

The City of Potterville March Board of Review will hold public meetings Monday, March 10th from 3:00 pm to 9:00 pm, and Tuesday, March 11th 9:00 am to 3:00 pm for the purposes of hearing questions, protests, and to make decisions and determinations. Poverty Exemption appeal(s) and assessed valuations will also be reviewed and/or corrected at this time, as allowed under MCL Section 211.53b

Contact the Potterville City Hall at (517) 645-7641 or email the City Clerk <u>cityclerk@pottervillemi.org</u> for any questions or concerns regarding this Notice.

The City of Potterville will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon reasonable notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling the City Hall at (517) 645-7641. This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act at the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The City of Potterville is an equal opportunity employer and provider.

Becky Dolman City Clerk